

TEAM CODE: Z

5TH NLIU Justice R.K Tankha Memorial Moot Court Competition

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF NIRDHAN

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 999 / 2015
Clubbed with
Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1021 / 2015

(Filed under Article 226 of the Constitution of India, 1950)

People's Union for Liberties & Democratic Reforms and JCI Petitioners

versus

Republic of Gariba and Maxis Bank Respondents

Written Submissions on behalf of the Petitioners,

Counsel for the Petitioners.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION v

STATEMENT OF FACTS xi

STATEMENT OF ISSUES..... vii

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS..... viii

ARGUMENTS ADVANCED 1

 I. Section 34 of the Act is Unconstitutional 1

 [A]. Introduction of Litigation in Arbitral process is unwarranted..... 1

 [B]. Pendency of the petition disturbs Fundamental Rights and bilateral commitments. 3

 [C]. Grant of automatic stay is per se bad in law..... 5

 II. Ordinance is Unconstitutional 7

 [A]. Ordinance is Ultra vires to part IX and retroactive 7

 [B]. Marginalizes women and weaker sections.....10

 III. The procedure followed by the Court during holidays is Unconstitutional 12

 [A]. The Non-availability of notified vacation bench and notified procedure for listing. 12

 [B]. The Non-Grant of listing of cases before election notification cannot affect the merits of the case 14

PRAYER 16

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

A. Redfern & M.Hunter, Law & Practice of International Commercial Arbitration (London: Sweet & Maxwell, 2004) at 763

A.K.Gopalan v. The State of Madras AIR 1984 SC 309

A.K.Roy v. Union of India And Others, (1982) 1 SCC 27

Anokh Singh v. Punjab State Election Commission, (2011) 11 SCC 181

Aruna Roy v. State of Rajasthan(WP(C) No. 1 of 2015

Atlanta Limited v. Executive Engineer, Road Development Division and Another CDJ 2014 BHC 1285

Basinha v. State of Uttar Pradesh, (1969) 1 SCR 32

Bennett Coleman and Co. v. Union of India, (1972) 2 SCC 788

Bhanumathi and Others v. State of Uttar Pradesh And others 2010 (12) SCC 1

Bharu Kure Jat v. Tara Lal AIR 1962 Punj 173

Charan Lal Sahu and Others V. Giani Singh and another AIR 2012 SC 3217

Election Commission of India v. Ashok Kumar And Others AIR 2000 SC 729

Food Corporation of India v. Indian Council of Arbitration (2003) 6 SCC 564

Fuerst Day Lawson Ltd v. Jindal Exports Ltd (2001) 6 SCC 356

Guru Nanak Foundation v. M/s. Rattan Singh and Sons AIR 1981 SC 2075

House Production Pvt. Ltd v. Meediya Plus (2005) 2 M.L.J. 256

Hussainara Khatoon & Ors v. Home Secretary, State of Bihar AIR 1979 SC 1360

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd v. Raja Transport (P) Ltd (2009) 8 SCC 520

Indira Nehru Gandhi v. Raj Narain 1975 Supp SCC 1

Ircon International Ltd v. Arvind Construction Company Ltd 2000 (1) Raj 111

Japani Sahoo vs Chandra Sekhar Mohanty AIR 2007 SC 2762

Joyti Basu v. Debi Ghosal, (1982) 1 SCC 691

K.Nagraj and Others v. State of Andhra Pradesh, (1985) 1 SCC 523

M.Anasuya Devi v. M.Manik Reddy (2003) 8 SCC 565

M.G. Badappanavur v. State of Karnataka AIR 2011 SC 260

Margardia Sequeira Fernandes and Ors. v. Erasmo Jack de Sequiera AIR 2012 SC 1727

Messers Laljee Godhoo & Co. & Others v. Veena Nalin Merchant & Another CDJ 2012
BHC 1973

Motilal Sarafi v. State of J&K AIR 2007 SC 56

National Aluminium Co. Ltd v. M/s Pressteel & Fabrications Pvt. Ltd (2004) 1 SCC 540

Nilabati Behera v. State of Orissa 1993(2) SCC 746

P.Anand Gajapathi Raju v. P.V.G.Raju (Dead) AIR 2000 SC 1886

People's Union for civil Liberties and another v. Union of India and another (2003) 4 SCC
399

Peoples Union for Civil Liberties v. Union of India and Another, (2005) 2 SCC 436: (2005) 1
JT 283

R.K Garg v. Union of India And Others ,(1981) 4 SCC 675

Rail India Technical and Economic Services Ltd., Bangalore v. Ravi Constructions,
Bangalore AIR 2002 NOC 30 (Kart) p.14

Rajendra Singh by LRS v. Prembhai, AIR 2007 SC 3057

Rattiram v. State of M.P. through Inspector of Police, AIR 2012 SC 1485.

Rehman Antulay v. R.S.Naik AIR 1992 SC 1701

Renjan Dwiwedi v. C.B.I AIR 1950 SC 27, 1950 SCR 88

Shyama Charan Agarwal and Sons, M/s v. Union of India AIR 2002 SC 2659

State of Punjab v. Sarwan Singh, (1981) 3 SCR 349 : AIR 1981 SC 1054

Swamy v. Director, Central Bureau of Investigation And Another (2014) 8 SCC 682

The Empire Jute Co. Ltd. and Ors. Vs. The Jute Corporation of India Ltd. and Anr.2007 (4)

ARBLR 74 (SC).

The Konkan Railway Corporation Ltd v. Mehul Construction Co AIR 2000 SC 2821

Union of India And others v. Rakesh Kumar and others, (2010) 4 SCC 50

Vide S. M. Dyechem Ltd. v. M/s. Cadbury (India) Ltd AIR 2000 SC 2114

Vishaka and Others v. State of Rajasthan 1997 (6) SCC 241

W.B. Essential Commodities Supply Corporation v. Swadesh Agro Farming and Storage

Ltd1999 Supp(2) SCR 399

White Industries Australia Limited v. Republic of India (2012) 29 Journal of International

Arbitration, Issue 5, pp 623-635

Yeshwantrao Ganpatrao v. Dattarayarao Ramachandrarao AIR 1948 Nag 162 (DB)

Zenit Mataplast P.Ltd v. State of Maharastra AIR 2009 SC (Supp) 2364
